Single Phase Block Filter
FMAB NEO
Introducing Design P and Q
FMAB NEO
> Excellent symmetrical attenuation
> Compact and cost optimized
> Wide temperature range
> Optional wire leads

> Optional wire leads
15.03.2016/BLU 6Product Management
FMAB NEO – Ordering Information
> Order Code:
5500.26xx.0x
1 =  standard filter, quick connect terminals
3 = standard filter, bolt and nut terminals (only 30 - 60A)
4 =  medical M5 filter, quick connect terminals
6 =  medical M5 filter, bolt and nut terminals (only 30 - 60A)
7 =  medical M80 filter, quick connect terminals
9 =  medical M80 filter, bolt and nut terminals (only 30 - 60A)
0 – 9 =  rated current
3 =  filter design N
4 =  filter design P
5 =  filter design Q
15.03.2016/BLU 7Product Management
FMAB NEO – Cross reference
15.03.2016/BLU 8Product Management
Manufacturer Schurter Schaffner Corcom Radius Power
1 Phase Filter single stage
FMAB NEO FN 2010 - 2030 K / B series RP series
Technical features Design Part no. Part no. Part no. Part no.
FN2030 K series RP series
1 A @ 40°C, 250 VAC N 5500.2630.01 FN2030-1-06 1VK1 n/a
3 A @ 40°C, 250 VAC N 5500.2631.01 FN2030-3-06 3VK1 n/a
4 A @ 40°C, 250 VAC N 5500.2632.01 n/a n/a n/a
6 A @ 40°C, 250 VAC N 5500.2633.01 FN2030-6-06 n/a n/a
8 A @ 40°C, 250 VAC N 5500.2634.01 n/a n/a n/a
10 A @ 40°C, 250 VAC N 5500.2635.01 FN2030-10-06 10VK1 RP120-10-4.7-QD
12 A @ 40°C, 250 VAC N 5500.2636.01 n/a n/a n/a
16 A @ 40°C, 250 VAC N 5500.2637.01 FN2030-16-06 n/a RP135-20-10-QD
20 A @ 40°C, 250 VAC N 5500.2638.01 FN2030-20-08 20VK6 RP135-20-10-S
30 A @ 40°C, 250 VAC N 5500.2639.03 FN2030-30-08 30VK6 n/a
FN 2020
1 A @ 40°C, 250 VAC P 5500.2640.01 FN2020-1-06 n/a n/a
3 A @ 40°C, 250 VAC P 5500.2641.01 FN2020-3-06 n/a n/a
6 A @ 40°C, 250 VAC P 5500.2642.01 FN2020-6-06 n/a n/a
10 A @ 40°C, 250 VAC P 5500.2643.01 FN2020-10-06 n/a n/a
12 A @ 40°C, 250 VAC P 5500.2644.01 FN2020-12-06 n/a n/a
16 A @ 40°C, 250 VAC P 5500.2645.01 FN2020-16-06 n/a n/a
20 A @ 40°C, 250 VAC P 5500.2646.01 FN2020-20-08 n/a n/a
30 A @ 40°C, 250 VAC P 5500.2647.03 FN2020-30-08 n/a n/a
60 A @ 40°C, 250 VAC P 5500.2648.03 FN2020-60-24 n/a n/a
FN 2010 B series RP series
1 A @ 40°C, 250 VAC Q 5500.2650.01 FN2010-1-06 1VB1 RP100-3-4.7-QD
3 A @ 40°C, 250 VAC Q 5500.2651.01 FN2010-3-06 3VB1 RP100-3-4.7-QD
6 A @ 40°C, 250 VAC Q 5500.2652.01 FN2010-6-06 n/a RP100-6-4.7-QD
10 A @ 40°C, 250 VAC Q 5500.2653.01 FN2010-10-06 10VB1 RP100-10-4.7-QD
12 A @ 40°C, 250 VAC Q 5500.2654.01 FN2010-12-06 n/a n/a
16 A @ 40°C, 250 VAC Q 5500.2655.01 FN2010-16-06 n/a RP135-16-4.7-QD
20 A @ 40°C, 250 VAC Q 5500.2656.01 FN2010-20-06 20VB1 RP110-20-4.7-QD
30 A @ 40°C, 250 VAC Q 5500.2657.03 FN2010-30-08 30VB6 RP125-30-10-S
60 A @ 40°C, 250 VAC Q 5500.2658.03 FN2010-60-08 n/a RP135-60-10-S
FMAB NEO – Applications
Datacom Equipment
Commercial coffee machines
Medical Equipment
15.03.2016/BLU
Commercial kitchen equipment
Industrial Applications
Welding machines
Datacom analysis
equipment
Medical laboratory
equipment
9Product Management
FMAB NEO
Technical Assistance
> For general product questions,